Impairment of exploration expenditure (2,626) (413,068) (277,641)

Tenements administration expenses (2,420) (2,420) (2,440)

Other expenses from ordinary activities (13,657) (16,735) (23,048)

Loss before income tax (430,064) (773,871) (843,166)

Income tax benefit/(expense) - - -

Loss after income tax (430,064) (773,871) (843,166)

Total comprehensive loss for the year (430,064) (773,871) (843,166)

Historical Statements of Comprehensive Income

9

APPENDIX 2

REGALPOINT RESOURCES LIMITED (TO BE RENAMED ASSETOWL LIMITED)

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The pro forma consolidated statement of financial position after the Offer is as per the
consolidated statement of financial position before the Offer adjusted for any subsequent events
and the transactions relating to the issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus. The pro forma
consolidated statement of financial position is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and
forming part of the Historical Financial Information set out in Appendix 4.

Regalpoint AssetOwl

Audited as at Audited as at Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma

30-Jun-16 30-Jun-16 events adjustments after Offer

Notes $ $ $ $ $
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 1,097,149 50,701 370,049 3,150,000 4,667,899

Trade and other receivables 11,818 17,832 - - 29,650

Other current assets 3 - 1,434,719 (1,319,504) - 115,215

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,108,967 1,503,252 (949,455) 3,150,000 4,812,764

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration expenditure 1,582,707 - - - 1,582,707

Intangible assets 4 - 100,000 - 4,336,231 4,436,231

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 1,582,707 100,000 - 4,336,231 6,018,938

TOTAL ASSETS 2,691,674 1,603,252 (949,455) 7,486,231 10,831,702

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 78,631 470,055 - - 548,686

Provisions - 14,304 - 14,304

Borrowings 5 - 1,229,911 (1,229,911) - -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITES 78,631 1,714,270 (1,229,911) - 562,990

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Deferred tax assets 6 - - - 1,000,669 1,000,669

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES - - - 1,000,669 1,000,669

TOTAL LIABILITIES 78,631 1,714,270 (1,229,911) 1,000,669 1,563,659

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITES) 2,613,043 (111,018) 280,456 6,485,562 9,268,043

EQUITY

Contributed equity 7 11,704,402 2,565,847 300,000 2,538,153 17,108,402

Reserves 8 59,361 - - 1,451,000 1,510,361

Accumulated losses 9 (9,150,720) (2,676,865) (19,544) 2,496,409 (9,350,720)

TOTAL EQUITY 2,613,043 (111,018) 280,456 6,485,562 9,268,043

10

APPENDIX 3

REGALPOINT RESOURCES LIMITED (TO BE RENAMED ASSETOWL LIMITED)

HISTORICAL STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

The Historical Statement of Cash Flows show the historical cash flows of Regalpoint and are to be
read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the Historical Financial Information set
out in Appendix 4.

Audited for the Audited for the Audited for the

year ended year ended year ended

30-Jun-16 30-Jun-15 30-Jun-14

$ $ $

Cash flows from operating activities

Payments to suppliers and employees (218,249) (135,339) (327,085)

Interest received 667 6,119 18,700

Net cash flows used in operating activities (217,582) (129,220) (308,385)